USER MANUAL
 SINUS S ACCESSORIES
• 15W0132B104 •
SINUS S
USER MANUAL
- Accessories -
Issued on 31/03/2023
R.01

of the cables must be 0.6/1 kV.
CAUTION
The power dissipated by the braking resistors may be the same as the rated
power of the connected motor multiplied by the braking duty-cycle; use a
proper air-cooling system. Do not install braking resistors near heat-
sensitive equipment or objects.
CAUTION
Do not connect to the inverter any braking resistor with an ohmic value
lower than the value given in the tables.
USER MANUAL
 SINUS S ACCESSORIES
2.2.1. Light Duty – 400 Vac / 50 Hz – 480 Vac / 60 Hz – Emergency stop
Inverter Braking resistor
   CE Marked UR Marked
model [kW] [HP] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ]
0006 4 5 RE2644100 100 350 24 RE2473820 82 150 22.5
0007 5.5 7.5 RE2643560 56 350 24 RE2463470 47 135 6.3
0011 7.5 10 RE2643560 56 350 24 RE2483470 47 200 30
0014 11 15 RE2643270 27 350 24 RE2483270 27 200 30
0017 15 20 RE3063270 27 550 75 RE2523270 27 600 90
0020 18.5 25 RE3063180 18 550 75 RE2493180 18 300 45
0025 22 30 RE3083150 15 1000 278 RE2863150 15 800 120
0030 30 40 RE3083150 15 1000 278 RE2863150 15 800 120
0034 37 50 RE3113100 10 2200 1360 RE3183750 7.5 1900 285
2.2.2. Heavy Duty – 400 Vac / 50 Hz – 480 Vac / 60 Hz – Emergency stop
Inverter Braking resistor
   CE Marked UR Marked
model [kW] [HP] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ]
0001 0.37 0.5 RE2644470 470 350 24 RE1864470 470 20 3
0002 0.75 1 RE2644400 400 350 24 RE2264390 390 100 15
0003 1.5 2 RE2644200 200 350 24 RE2484180 180 200 30
0005 2.2 3 RE2644200 200 350 24 RE2484180 180 200 30
0006 3 4 RE2644100 100 350 24 RE2473820 82 150 22.5
0007 4 5 RE2643560 56 350 24 RE2463470 47 135 6.3
0011 5.5 7.5 RE2643560 56 350 24 RE2483470 47 200 30
0014 7.5 10 RE2643270 27 350 24 RE2483270 27 200 30
0017 11 15 RE3063270 27 550 75 RE2523270 27 600 90
0020 15 20 RE3063180 18 550 75 RE2493180 18 300 45
0025 18.5 25 RE3083150 15 1000 278 RE2863150 15 800 120
0030 22 30 RE3083150 15 1000 278 RE2863150 15 800 120
0034 30 40 RE3113100 10 2200 1360 RE3183750 7.5 1900 285
SINUS S ACCESSORIES  USER MANUAL
2.2.3. Light Duty – 400 Vac / 50 Hz – 480 Vac / 60 Hz – Passive load
Inverter Braking resistor
   CE Marked UR Marked
model [kW] [HP] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ]
0006 4 5 RE2644100 100 350 24 RE2483820 82 200 30
0007 5.5 7.5 RE3063500 50 550 75 RE2513470 47 400 60
0011 7.5 10 RE3063500 50 550 75 RE2513470 47 400 60
0014 11 15 RE3063270 27 550 75 RE2523270 27 600 90
0017 15 20 RE3093270 27 1500 470 RE3163270 27 1200 180
0020 18.5 25 RE3093180 18 1500 470 RE3173180 18 1400 210
0025 22 30 RE3113150 15 2200 1360 RE3563150 15 2400 360
0030 30 40 RE3113150 15 2200 1360 RE3563150 15 2400 360
0034 37 50 RE3483100 10 4000 5000 n.a.
2.2.4. Heavy Duty – 400 Vac / 50 Hz – 480 Vac / 60 Hz – Passive load
Inverter Braking resistor
   CE Marked UR Marked
model [kW] [HP] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ]
0001 0.37 0.5 RE2644400 400 350 24 RE2264390 390 100 15
0002 0.75 1 RE2644400 400 350 24 RE2264390 390 100 15
0003 1.5 2 RE2644200 200 350 24 RE2484180 180 200 30
0005 2.2 3 RE2644200 200 350 24 RE2494180 180 300 45
0006 3 4 RE2644100 100 350 24 RE2483820 82 200 30
0007 4 5 RE3063500 50 550 75 RE2513470 47 400 60
0011 5.5 7.5 RE3063500 50 550 75 RE2513470 47 400 60
0014 7.5 10 RE3063270 27 550 75 RE2523270 27 600 90
0017 11 15 RE3093270 27 1500 470 RE3163270 27 1200 180
0020 15 20 RE3093180 18 1500 470 RE3173180 18 1400 210
0025 18.5 25 RE3113150 15 2200 1360 RE3563150 15 2400 360
0030 22 30 RE3113150 15 2200 1360 RE3563150 15 2400 360
0034 30 40 RE3483100 10 4000 5000 n.a.
USER MANUAL
 SINUS S ACCESSORIES
2.2.5. Light Duty – 400 Vac / 50 Hz – 480 Vac / 60 Hz – Active load
Inverter Braking resistor
   CE Marked UR Marked
model [kW] [HP] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ]
0006 4 5 RE3083820 82 1000 278 RE2863820 82 780 117
0007 5.5 7.5 RE3083500 50 1000 278 RE2863470 47 800 120
0011 7.5 10 RE3083500 50 1000 278 RE2863470 47 800 120
0014 11 15 RE3093270 27 1500 470 RE3173270 27 1400 210
0017 15 20 RE3093270 27 1500 470 RE3173270 27 1400 210
0020 18.5 25 RE3483200 20 4000 5000 RE3573180 18 4300 645
0025 22 30 RE3763150 15 8000 10000 RE3663150 15 6200 930
0030 30 40 RE3763150 15 8000 10000 RE3663150 15 6200 930
0034 37 50 RE4023100  10 12000 15000 n.a.
2.2.6. Heavy Duty – 400 Vac / 50 Hz – 480 Vac / 60 Hz – Active load
Inverter Braking resistor
   CE Marked UR Marked
model [kW] [HP] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ] P/N [Ω] [W] [kJ]
0001 0.37 0.5 RE2644400 400 350 24 RE2264390 390 100 15
0002 0.75 1 RE2644400 400 350 24 RE2264390 390 100 15
0003 1.5 2 RE3064200 200 550 75 RE2504180 180 350 53
0005 2.2 3 RE3064200 200 550 75 RE2504180 180 350 53
0006 3 4 RE3083820 82 1000 278 RE2863820 82 780 117
0007 4 5 RE3083500 50 1000 278 RE2863470 47 800 120
0011 5.5 7.5 RE3083500 50 1000 278 RE2863470 47 800 120

Rated Power
[W]
Thermal
Capacity @
250 °C ΔT
[kJ]
H [mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
IP
Weight
[g]
RE1864470 470 20 3 160 40 36 20 0.34
RE2463470 47 135 6.3 216 80 28 20 0.67
RE2473820 82 150 22.5 238 80 59 20 0.70
RE2264390 390 100 15 235 20.6 40 54 0.37
2.3.6. 200 W and 300 W models (IP20 – NEMA 1) – UR Marked
P/N
Ohmic
value []
Rated Power
[W]
Thermal
Capacity @
250 °C ΔT
[kJ]
H [mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
Weight
[g]
RE2483270 27
200 30 240 42 122 1.0
RE2483470 47
RE2483820 82
RE2484180 180
RE2493180 18
300 45 320 42 122 1.4
RE2494180 180
USER MANUAL
 SINUS S ACCESSORIES
2.3.7. 350 W to 2400 W models (IP20 – NEMA 1) – UR Marked
P/N
Ohmic
value []
Rated Power
[W]
Thermal
Capacity
@ 250 °C
ΔT [kJ]
H
[mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
Weight
[g]
RE2504180 180 350 53 382 124 122 2.1
RE2513470 47 400 60 400 114 105 2.3
RE2523270 27 600 90 550 114 105 3.1
RE2863820 82 780 117 666 124 122 3.6
RE2863150 15
800 120 710 114 105 4.0
RE2863470 47
RE3163270 27 1200 180 1020  114 105 5.6
RE3173180 18
1400 210 1110  114 105 6.3
RE3173270 27
RE3563150 15 2400 360 1020 204 105 10
SINUS S ACCESSORIES  USER MANUAL
2.3.8. 1900 W to 6200 W models (IP20 – NEMA 1) – UR Marked
P/N
Ohmic
value []
Rated Power
[W]
Thermal
Capacity @
250 °C ΔT
[kJ]
H [mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
Weight
[g]
RE3183750 7.5 1900 285 302 486 236 9.5
RE3573180 18 4300 645 302 486 426 13.5
RE3663150 15 6200 930 302 486 526 17.0
USER MANUAL
 SINUS S ACCESSORIES
3. MAINS CHOKES
A three-phase mains choke shall be installed on the supply line to obtain the following benefits: